


Grove Academy dates for your diary 


	Monday 6th May 2019
[image: Calendar]
	Bank Holiday – Academy Closed
Our academy will be closed for the May Day Bank Holiday and will reopen to pupils again on Tuesday 7th May 2019 at 8.50am.


	Tuesday 7th May 2019
[image: http://www.ashvegas.com/wp-content/uploads/2012/11/open.jpg]
	Our academy is open to pupils from 8.50am.


	Monday 13th May 2019 
to Thursday 16th May 2019
[image: Image result for sats picture 2017 photo]
	Year 6 SATS Week
We will make this as stress free as possible.  All of the activities and types of questions will be things that the children have been learning in school – there won’t be any surprises!  



	Tuesday 7th May 2019, Thursday 9th May 2019, Tuesday 14th May 2019, Thursday 16th May 2019 & Tuesday 21st May 2019
[image: See the source image]

	Year 5 Swimming – invitation only
[bookmark: _GoBack]If your child has been selected to take part this half term, they will need to bring a swimming towel and swimming cap. Girls will require a one piece swimming costume and boys will require trunks (no swimming shorts are allowed).  
The children will leave the pool at 2.50pm to get dressed and make the journey back to school. We aim to be back in time for the end of the day but please bear with us as it is probable that we will be 5 to 10 minutes late.

	Friday 17th May 2019
[image: ]
	Year 5 & Year 6 Sports Day
1:00pm to 3:00pm.
More information to follow.



	Monday 20th May 2019
[image: ]
	Year 3 & Year 4 Sports Day
1:00pm to 3:00pm.
More information to follow.



	Thursday 23rd May 2019
[image: See the source image]
	European Elections – Academy closed to ALL pupils.
Grove Academy has been selected as a Polling Station for the European Elections which are taking place and in order that we can ensure the health and safety of our pupils and staff, we will be closing the academy for this day.

	Friday 24th May 2019
[image: Calendar]
	As per our holiday arrangements shared previously, our academy will be closed on Friday 24th May 2019 and re-open after half term on Monday 3rd June 2019.

	Monday 3rd June 2019
[image: http://www.ashvegas.com/wp-content/uploads/2012/11/open.jpg]
	Our academy is open to pupils from 8.50am.


	Tuesday 4th June 2019 to 
Tuesday 9th July 2019
[image: See the source image]
	Year 6 Swimming
More information to follow.

	Tuesday 11th June, Thursday 13th June 
& Friday 14th June 2019
[image: See the source image]
	Travelling Book Fayre
3:45pm to 4:45pm.
Hundreds of books for sale – with an amazing 3 for the price of 2 offer!


	Tuesday 18th June 2019
[image: C:\Users\jpettitt\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.MSO\721A5EC3.tmp]
	New to Year 3 Parent / Carer Meeting
5:30pm to 6:30pm.

	Monday 24th June 2019 
& Thursday 27th June 2019
[image: C:\Users\jpettitt\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.MSO\4471AB3D.tmp]
	Year 3 Stepping Out Walk
Stepping Out is a pedestrian awareness scheme for 7-9 year olds offered by the Council. This scheme of work has been developed to help children develop basic pedestrian skills.
More information to follow.

	Wednesday 26th June 2019 
& Thursday 4th July 2019
[image: C:\Users\jpettitt\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.MSO\4471AB3D.tmp]
	Year 4 Stepping Out Walk
Stepping Out is a pedestrian awareness scheme for 7-9 year olds offered by the Council. This scheme of work has been developed to help children develop basic pedestrian skills.
More information to follow.

	Thursday 4th July 2019
[image: Image result for the making of harry potter studio tour]
	Year 6 visit to the Making of Harry Potter Studio Tour
We will leave school at approximately 8.30am and return between 10/10.30pm.  It will also be compulsory that children wear full school uniform for the visit to make them easily identifiable to us and to support with ensuring their safety.


	Thursday 11th July 2019
[image: C:\Users\adminoffice\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.IE5\J9B32C83\circle_of_friends[1].jpg]
	Year 3, Year 4 & Year 5 Bump-Up Day
Children will spend the day in their new class or new school.
More information to follow. 
Year 6
Transition days as advised by individual high schools.

	Friday 12th July 2019
[image: Image result for school report clipart]
	Reports to be sent home
Whole academy.

	Friday 12th July 2019
[image: Image result for disco clipart]
	Buddy Disco
Year 2 pupils from Northwood Broom Academy and Hamilton Academy & Year 3 pupils from Grove Academy.
6:00pm – 7:00pm. 
More information to follow.

	Thursday 18th July 2019
[image: Image result for prom clipart]
	Year 6 Leavers Prom
6:30pm to 8:00pm.
More information to follow.



	Thursday 18th July 2019
[image: C:\Users\adminoffice\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.IE5\EI97E35Z\gold-silver-and-bronze-ribbon-award-vectors[1].jpg]
	Year 6 Leavers Assembly / Prize Giving Assembly
10:00am to 11:00am.
More information to follow.

	Friday 19th July 2019
[image: Calendar]
	Our academy closes at 12:45pm.
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